12/31/2034 220,000.00 5.000% 139,937.50 359,937.50

12/31/2035 230,000.00 5.000% 128,937.50 358,937.50

12/31/2036 245,000.00 5.000% 117,437.50 362,437.50

12/31/2037 255,000.00 5.000% 105,187.50 360,187.50

12/31/2038 270,000.00 5.000% 92,437.50 362,437.50

12/31/2039 280,000.00 5.000% 78,937.50 358,937.50

12/31/2040 295,000.00 4.250% 64,937.50 359,937.50

12/31/2041 310,000.00 4.000% 52,400.00 362,400.00

12/31/2042 320,000.00 4.000% 40,000.00 360,000.00

12/31/2043 335,000.00 4.000% 27,200.00 362,200.00

12/31/2044 345,000.00 4.000% 13,800.00 358,800.00

Total $4,675,000.00 - $2,587,048.44 $7,262,048.44

Yield Statistics

Bond Year Dollars $57,376.88

Average Life 12.273 Years

Average Coupon 4.5088695%

Net Interest Cost (NIC) 4.0518349%

True Interest Cost (TIC) 3.9364313%

Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 3.6508707%

All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 4.1059365%

IRS Form 8038

Net Interest Cost 3.7506125%

Weighted Average Maturity 12.114 Years

Stormwater - Series 2024  |  SINGLE PURPOSE  |  5/ 2/2024  |  10:01 AM

Columbia Capital Management, LLC
Municipal Advisors Page 5

City	of	Olathe,	Kansas
Stormwater	System	Revenue	Bonds	-	MADs	Coverage

Pro	Forma Total
FY Series	2019 Series	2022 Series	2024 Debt	Service

2024 $226,419 $231,169 $49,148 $506,736
2025 $224,919 $231,169 $363,438 $819,525
2026 $228,169 $230,919 $361,188 $820,275
2027 $225,919 $230,419 $358,688 $815,025
2028 $224,919 $229,669 $360,938 $815,525
2029 $228,719 $228,669 $362,688 $820,075
2030 $227,119 $227,419 $358,938 $813,475
2031 $225,319 $230,919 $359,938 $816,175
2032 $225,069 $228,919 $360,438 $814,425
2033 $224,669 $226,669 $360,438 $811,775
2034 $223,888 $229,169 $359,938 $812,994
2035 $227,950 $227,769 $358,938 $814,656
2036 $226,450 $231,169 $362,438 $820,056
2037 $224,788 $229,169 $360,188 $814,144
2038 $227,700 $226,969 $362,438 $817,106
2039 $0 $229,569 $358,938 $588,506
2040 $0 $226,525 $359,938 $586,463
2041 $0 $228,275 $362,400 $590,675
2042 $0 $229,350 $360,000 $589,350
2043 $0 $0 $362,200 $362,200
2044 $0 $0 $358,800 $358,800

$3,392,013 $4,353,900 $7,262,048 $15,007,961

MADS $820,275

Revenues $5,168,103
Expenses ($2,965,035)
Net	Revenues $2,203,068

MADs	Coverage 2.69 x

2022	Financials